Invitation to NKT Capital Market Day in Cologne on Wednesday 19 September 2012

In recent years the NKT Group has positioned itself for greater exposure in the global energy infrastructure segment. With the Group's biggest investment ever the NKT Cables high voltage and submarine cables factory in Cologne is nearing full integration and operations.

The Capital Market Day will take place at NKT Cables' headquarters in Cologne. At previous CMDs we have shown you the very early stages of the factory with few machines operating and production spread out on both the old and the new factory. Now, construction and relocation has been completed and you will have the opportunity to see how cables are produced at our modern factory.

With a new management in place, we look forward to presenting the state-of-the-art factory at a full-day event which will be attended by the NKT Holding Management and the NKT Cables Group Management.

Practical information

If you are travelling from Denmark we recommend the flight from Copenhagen 08:10 (SK 1629), arriving at Düsseldorf 09:30. Flights should be booked individually.

NKT will arrange transport from and to Düsseldorf Airport. If you arrive from other destinations the meeting place for the event is at the gate at the venue address.

Entry to the park is very restricted and you will only be allowed access as part of the group.

The official part of the event is expected to run from 11:00 to approx. 16:30 and NKT will host a lunch during the visit.

We look forward to your participation. Please register before 20 August by email to Annie Breiner: annie.breiner@nkt.dk, stating your name, organisation, number of participants and whether you will join us on the bus to and from the airport.

Yours faithfully, NKT Holding A/S Michael Hedegaard Lyng Group Executive Officer, CFO



Preliminary programme - 19 September 2012

The final programme for the Capital Market Day will be forwarded to participants at the end of August together with the various practical details for the day.

- 08:10 Departure Copenhagen (SK1629)
- 09:30 Arrival Dusseldorf
- 10:00 Bus departs from Düsseldorf Airport to NKT Cables, Cologne
- 10:45 Bus arrives at the Chempark gate at Düsseldorfer Straße 400
- 11:00 Arrival at NKT Cables headquarters in Flittard

Official programme start

- 11:00 Welcome by NKT Holding CEOThomas Hofman-Bang and NKT Cables CEO Marc van't Noordende
- II:30 Site tour
- 13:00 Lunch
- 13:45 Presentation by NKT Cables Management and Q&A

16:00 Official programme ends

- 16:30 Bus departs to Düsseldorf Airport
- 17:30 Arrival at Düsseldorf Airport
- 18.55 Departure (SK628)
- 20:15 Arrival Copenhagen

Contact persons

Annie Breiner and Anne Schoen: +45 43482000

Venue address

NKT Cables Group GmbH Düsseldorfer Straße 400 Im Chempark D-51061 Cologne, Germany Tel. +49 221 676 0

NKT Cables has approximately 3,500 employees and 2011 revenue of 9.1 bnDKK. NKT Cables is owned by NKT Holding A/S (www.nkt.dk) as one of three business segments. The NKT Group realised total 2011 revenue of 15.6 bnDKK.